CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1F
GOLDEN EAGLE WATER MAIN EXTENSION
WO01-1058

NOVEMBER 15, 2001

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $61,121.00
CONTRACTOR: MAINLINE CONTRACTING, INC.

PW052902-04

LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED INSTALLED INSTALLED BALANCE
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE REMAINING

1 |MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $800.00| $800.00 1 $800.00 $0.00
2 6" PVC WATER MAIN LF 38.00 $14.00 $532.00 36 $504.00 ($28.00)
3 |10" PVC WATER MAIN LF 872.00 $15.00 $13,080.00 872 $13,080.00 $0.00
4 10" X 6" X 10" TEE EA 3.00 $330.00] $990.00 3 $990.00 $0.00
5 10" X 10" X 10" TEE EA 1.00 $350.00| $350.00 1 $350.00 $0.00
6 |[14" X 10" X 14" TEE EA 1.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 1 $1,100.00 $0.00
7 |10" 11.25 DEGREE BEND EA 2.00 $250.00| $500.00 1 $250.00 ($250.00)
8 |10" 22.5 DEGREE BEND EA 3.00 $275.00, $825.00 3 $825.00 $0.00
9 |10" MJ PLUG EA 1.00 $200.00| $200.00 1 $200.00 $0.00
10 10" GATE VALVE W/ BOX EA 4.00 $900.00| $3,600.00 4 $3,600.00 $0.00
11 |FIRE HYDRANT W/AUX VALVE & LEAD EA 2.00 $2,100.00 $4,200.00 2 $4,200.00 $0.00
12 |SALVAGE FIRE HYDRANT & AUX VALVE EA 1.00 $110.00| $110.00 1 $110.00 $0.00
13 |CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN EA 1.00 $350.00| $350.00 1 $350.00 $0.00
15 |10" CAP EA 1.00 $200.00| $200.00 1 $200.00 $0.00
16 |ROCK EXCAVATION (TRENCH) CcY 50.00 $50.00 $2,500.00 71.47 $3,573.50 $1,073.50
17 |TYPE | BEDDING MATERIAL T 210.00 $12.50 $2,625.00 269.54 $3,369.25 $744.25
18 |AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST EA 2.00 $150.00| $300.00 1 $150.00 ($150.00)
19 |TOPSOIL, STOCKPILE & REPLACE CcY 230.00 $6.00 $1,380.00 230 $1,380.00 $0.00
20 |GRAVEL SURFACING T 225.00 $12.00 $2,700.00 80.68 $968.16 ($1,731.84)
21 |EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE LF 250.00 $4.00 $1,000.00 198 $792.00 ($208.00)
22 |SEEDING, FERTILIZING, MULCHING, ACRE 0.43 $4,600.00 $1,978.00 0.61 $2,806.00 $828.00
23 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $250.00| $250.00 1 $250.00 $0.00
24 |INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 1 $1,500.00 $0.00
25 |AC PATCHING, CLASS G, TYPE 1, 5" SY 33.00 $26.00 $858.00 31.1 $808.60 ($49.40)
26

27 |Alternate #1Bid Schedule

28 |MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $500.00| $500.00 1 $500.00 $0.00
29 | 6" PVC WATER MAIN LF 415.00 $15.00 $6,225.00 415 $6,225.00 $0.00
30 (10" X 6" X 10" TEE EA 1.00 $330.00| $330.00 1 $330.00 $0.00
31 |[6"11.25 DEGREE BEND 0 1.00 $100.00| $100.00 0 $0.00 ($100.00)
32 | 6" GATE VALVE W/ BOX EA 2.00 $445.00| $890.00 2 $890.00 $0.00
33 |FIRE HYDRANT EA 1.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 1 $2,100.00 $0.00
34 | 1.5" COPPER SERVICE LF 40.00 $17.00 $680.00 43 $731.00 $51.00
35 [1.5" TAPPING SADDLE EA 1.00 $300.00| $300.00 1 $300.00 $0.00
36 |[1.5" CURB STOP & BOX EA 1.00 $240.00| $240.00 1 $240.00 $0.00
37 |WATER SERVICE NEW CONNECTION EA 1.00 $225.00| $225.00 1 $225.00 $0.00




PW052902-04

38 |ROCK EXCAVATION (TRENCH) CY 50.00 $50.00, $2,500.00 0 $0.00 ($2,500.00)
39 |TYPE | BEDDING MATERIAL T 60.00 $12.50 $750.00 90.76 $1,134.50 $384.50
40 |AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST EA 1.00 $150.00 $150.00 0 $0.00 ($150.00)
41 |TOPSOIL, STOCKPILE & REPLACE CY 102.00 $6.00 $612.00 102 $612.00 $0.00
42 |GRAVEL SURFACING T 53.00 $12.00, $636.00 64.54 $774.48 $138.48
43 |EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE LF 120.00 $4.00 $480.00 75 $300.00 ($180.00)
44 |SEEDING, FERTILIZING, MULCHING, ACRE 0.20 $4,600.00 $920.00 0.28 $1,288.00 $368.00
45 |INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1.00 $250.00 $250.00 1 $250.00 $0.00
CUNNLECUT INEVV L.O VWATEIN OCERVILLE TU
46 CYICTINC COD\/ICT INIQINDC 1 1IDLIALICET LS l'oo $705'00 $705'00 1 $705'00 $0'00
TOTAL $61,121.00 $59,361.49 ($1,759.51)
C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $61,121.00
CCOo#1 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): ($1,759.51)
CCO #2
CCO #3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $59,361.49
PRIOR TOTAL = CHANGE TO DATE: ($1,759.51)
CONTRACTOR: DATE:
ENGINEER: DATE:
MAYOR: DATE:
FINANCE: DATE:
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days




CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1F
GOLDEN EAGLE WATER MAIN EXTENSION
WO01-1058
NOVEMBER 15, 2001

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $61,121.00
CONTRACTOR: MAINLINE CONTRACTING, INC.

PW052902-04

LINE

ITEM DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE
1-25 |Base Bids Final installed quantity adjustment.

28-46 |Alternate #1 Final installed quantity adjustment.

PREPARED BY:

DATE:




